
From: David Mitchell 
Sent: Wednesday, May
To: Jeffrey E. 
Subject: Re: 

5 min 

DAVID MITCHELL 

Mitchell Holdings LLC 
745 Fifth Avenue 
New York NY 10151 
USA 

On May 2, 2018, at 6:20 AM, jeffrey E. <Jeevacation@gmail.com <mailtoleevacation@gmail.com» wrote: 

On Wed, May 2, 2018 at 6:05 AM David Mitchell 
wrote: 

He is GAM the management company that access set up for the union employees 

DAVID MITCHELL 

Mitchell Holdings LLC 
745 Fifth Avenue 
New York NY 10151 
USA 

On May 2, 2018, at 6:04 AM, jeffrey E. sieevacation@gmail.com <mailto:jeevacation@gmail.com» 
wrote: 

Who is Geoffrey 
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On Wed, May 2, 2018 at 5:52 AM David Mitchell 
<mailto  > wrote: 

Update 

DAVID MITCHELL 

<https://maps.google.comfiq=745+Fifth+Avenue++%0D%0A+New+York+NY+10151+%0D%0A+USA&entry=gmai 
l&source=g> 

chttps://maps.google.com/?q=745+Fifth+Avenue++%0D%0A+New+York+NY+10151+c/o0D%0A+USA&entry=gmai 
l&source=g> 

Mitchell Holdings LLC 
745 Fifth Avenue 

<https://maps.google.com/?q=745+Fifth+Avenue++%OD%0A+ New+York+NY+10151+%0D%OA+USA&entry=gmail&sourc 
e=g> 

New York NY 10151 
<https://maps.google.com/?q=745+Fifth+Avenue++%0D%0A+New+York+NY+10151+%0D%0A+USA&entry=gmail&sourc 
e=g> 

USA 
<https://maps.google.comfici=745+Fifth+Avenue++%0D%0A+New+York+NY+10151+%0D%0A+USA&entry=gmail&sourc 
e=g> 

Begin forwarded message: 

rom: Mark Lahood 
<mailto: 

Date: May 1, 2018 at 8:16:38 PM EDT 
To: David Mitchell 
Subject: Re: DAVID. ASAP 

His answer is unclear. He wants out and no longer wants to be in business with 
you. He also stated something about WARN Act and him not giving 30 days written notice to the staff. That reason 
makes little sense to me. I asked him why the rush, he said it is not a rush. You & he have been having a dispute for 
months. He would not elaborate. 

I am doing this to help you & The Life Hotel. I have little to gain but I am willing 
and able to do it for at least 4 weeks. 
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<BC30233B-FF7D-47A7-9E59-68523D5B9F8E[1].png> 

From: David Mitchell < 
Date: Tuesday, May 1, 2018 at 8:12 PM 

Mark Lahood 
<mailto 

Subject: Re: DAVID. ASAP 

Thank you 
Need to understand the risks 
I can only speak to trusting me 

Why did Hanson say he is doing it 

DAVID MITCHELL 

<https://maps.google.com/?q=745+Fifth+Avenue++%0D%0A+New+York+NY+10151+c/00DVD0A+USA&entry=gmai 
l&source=g> 

<https://maps.google.comfiq=745+Fifth+Avenue++%0D%0A+New+York+NY+10151+%0D%0A+USA&entry=gmai 
l&source=g> 

Mitchell Holdings LLC 
745 Fifth Avenue 

chttps://maps.google.com/?q=745+Fifth+Avenue++%0D%0A+New+York+NY+10151+%0D%0A+USA&entry=gmail&sourc 
e=g> 

New York NY 10151 
chttps://maps.google.com/?q=745+Fifth+Avenue++%0D%0A+New+York+NY+10151+%0D%0A+USA&entry=gmail&sourc 
e=g> 

USA 
<https://maps.google.com/?q=745+Fifth+Avenue+WO0D%0A+New+York+NY+10151+%0D%0A+USA&entry=gmail&sourc 
e=g> 

<mailto 
On May 1, 2018, at 7:48 PM, Mark Lahood 

» wrote: 

David- I spoke to Hanson. Looks like we can put this together so we can open 
Monday morning and run it with the Chef for 4 weeks. There is a good amount of work me & my team need to do and 
there is obviously some risk for me. I am trusting you and Stephen and we will make it happen. 

Geoffrey is being kept out of all of this. 

Let me know if you are ok with all of this. Thank you 
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<BC30233B-FF7D-47A7-9E59-68523D5B9F8E.png> 

From: David Mitchell 
Date: Tuesday, May 1, 2018 at 6:51 PM 
To: Mark Lahood < 

<mailt° »
Subject: Fwd: DAVID. ASAP 

DAVID MITCHELL 

chttps://maps.google.com/?q=745+Fifth+Avenue++%0D%0A+New+York+NY+10151+%0D%0A+USA&entry=gmai 
I&source=g> 

<https://maps.google.com/?q=745+Fifth+Avenue++%0D%0A+New+York+NY+10151+c/00D%0A+USA&entry=gmai 
I&source=g> 

Mitchell Holdings LLC 
745 Fifth Avenue 

<https://maps.google.com/?q=745+Fifth+Avenue++%0D%0A+ New+York+NY+10151+%0D%0A+USA&entry=gmail&sourc 
e=g> 

New York NY 10151 
<https://maps.google.comfiq=745+Fifth+Avenue++%0D%0A+New+York+NY+10151+%0D%0A+USA&entry=gmail&sourc 
e=g> 

USA 
<https://maps.google.com/?q=745+F ifth+Avenue++%0D%0A+ New+York+N Y+10151+%0D%0A+ U SA&entry=gmail&sou rc 
e=g> 

Begin forwarded message: 

From: Stephen Hanson 
<mailto 

Date: May 1, 2018 at 4:55:25 PM EDT 
To: David Mitchell < 
Cc: David Mitchell IIMMEIN 

<mailto: "Randolph. / David Life Laywer 17 / Amengual" 
<mailto: », HOWIE / SUE MUCHNICK < 
<mailto: 

Subject: Re: DAVID. ASAP 

4 

EFTA_R1_01555751 
EFTA02454158



I am working on the needed document for someone to be the Restauraut Mgr 
with a SLA lawyer - fill in the name is easy - will have this master doc for tomorrow 

Your contract might not work but can review this at meeting 
I need to finalize with. Mark if he can do this - waiting on his call 
If a go then lots you think to do might not be needed for the next 4 weeks- so 

transition is much easier - quicker - better for sales - easier for Marc to get going 
But I need mark to Cfm with me first 

Sent from my iPad 

On May 1, 2018, at 4:41 PM, David Mitchell 
> wrote: 

let's have Alan bring Mark Lahood up to date with what is needed 

While I get a contract in order since all there is a term sheet 

Also they might not be right people 

DAVID MITCHELL 

<https://maps.google.comfiq=745+Fifth+Avenue++%0D%0A+New+York+NY+10151+%0D%0A+USA&entry=gmai 
l&source=g> 

chttps://maps.google.com/?q=745+Fifth+Avenue++%0D%0A+New+York+NY+10151+%0D%0A+USA&entry=gmai 
l&source=g> 

Mitchell Holdings LLC 
745 Fifth Avenue 

<https://maps.google.com/?q=745+Fifth+Avenue++%0D%0A+New+York+NY+10151+%0D%0A+USA&entry=gmail&sourc 
e=g> 

New York NY 10151 
<https://maps.google.com/?q=745+Fifth+Avenue++%0D%0A+New+York+NY+10151+%0D%0A+USA&entry=gmail&sourc 
e=g> 

USA 
chttps://maps.google.com/?q=745+Fifth+Avenue++%0D%0A+New+York+NY+10151+%0D%0A+USA&entry=gmail&sourc 
e=g> 

On May 1, 2018, at 4:35 PM, Stephen Hanson 
<mailto: > wrote: 

Think might be better if I have a conversation with them 
U mind if I have a contact - advise them I'm calling 
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And if I can get them to start ASAP - you ready to sign their contract now - ? 

Sent from my iPad 

On May 1, 2018, at 1:07 PM, David Mitchell 
> wrote: 

They need a month to set up 
I am talking to them and Michael 

DAVID MITCHELL 

chttps://maps.google.com/?q=745+Fifth+Avenue++%0D%0A+New+York+NY+10151+%0D%0A+USA&entry=gmai 
l&source=g> 

<https://maps.google.com/?q=745+Fifth+Avenue++%0D%0A+New+York+NY+10151-0/00D%0A+USA&entry=gmai 
l&source=g> 

Mitchell Holdings LLC 
745 Fifth Avenue 

<https://maps.google.com/?q=745+Fifth+Avenue++%0D%0A+New+York+NY+10151+%0D%0A+USA&entry=gmail&sourc 
e=g> 

New York NY 10151 
<https://maps.google.comfici=745+Fifth+Avenue+÷%0D%0A+New+Yorki-NY+10151+%0D%0A+USA&entry=gmail&sourc 
e=g> 

USA 
<https://maps.google.com/?q=745+F ifth+Avenue++%0D%0A+New+York+NY+10151+%0D%0A+USA&entry=gmail&sourc 
e=g> 

<mailto: 
On May 1, 2018, at 11:54 AM, Stephen Hanson 

> wrote: 

David - please respond 

On Tue, May 1, 2018 at 11:07 AM, Stephen Hanson 
<mailto:a > wrote: 

Ok so what is the issue - let them take over on Monday - I can help talk to them 
on how they bridge the gap if they need a few weeks 
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Sent from my iPad 

On May 1, 2018, at 11:01 AM, David Mitchell 
<mailto > > wrote: 

Spoke to them and have proposal 

DAVID MITCHELL 

<https://maps.google.com/?q=745+Fifth+Avenue++%0D%0A+New+York+NY+10151+%0D%0A+USA&entry=gmai 
l&source=g> 

chttps://maps.google.com/?q=745+Fifth+Avenue++%0D%0A+New+York+NY+10151+%0D%0A+USA&entry=gmai 
l&source=g> 

Mitchell Holdings LLC 
745 Fifth Avenue 

<https://maps.google.com/?q=745+Fifth+Avenue++%0D%0A+New+York+NY+10151+c/00DMA+USA&entry=gmail&sourc 
e=g> 

New York NY 10151 
<https://maps.google.com/?q=745+Fifth+Avenue++%0D%0A+New+York+NY+10151+%0D%0A+USA&entry=gmail&sourc 
e=g> 

USA 
<https://maps.google.com/?q=745+Fifth+Avenue++%0D%0A+New+York+NY+10151+c/00D%0A+USA&entry=gmail&sourc 
e=g> 

<mailto 
On May 1, 2018, at 11:00 AM, Stephen Hanson 

> wrote: 

David it was 

Re: Crave ables taking over. The old DAVID BURKE company 

Where are you with them? 

Sent from my iPad 

On May 1, 2018, at 10:31 AM, David Mitchell 
> wrote: 

Mark is ready for your call 
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DAVID MITCHELL 

<https://maps.google.com/?q=745+Fifth+Avenue++%0D%0A+New+York+NY+10151+%0D%0A+USA&entry=gmai 
l&source=g> 

<https://maps.google.com/?q=745+Fifth+Avenue++%0D%0A+New+York+NY+10151+%0D%0A+USA&entry=gmai 
l&source=g> 

Mitchell Holdings LLC 
745 Fifth Avenue 

<https://maps.google.com/?q=745+Fifth+Avenue++%0D%0A+New+York+NY+10151+%0D%0A+USA&entry=gmail&sourc 
e=g> 

New York NY 10151 
chttps://maps.google.com/?q=745+Fifth+Avenue++%0D%0A+New+York+NY+10151+%0D%0A+USA&entry=gmail&sourc 
e=g> 

USA 
<https://maps.google.com/?q=745+Fifth+Avenue++%0D%0A+New+York+NY+10151+%0D%0A+USA&entry=gmail&sourc 
e=g> 

On May 1, 2018, at 10:28 AM, Stephen Hanson 
> wrote: 

We have heard Geoffery has set a deal with major food group and you 
This true? Are you Close to closing a deal as I might be able to help close it 
Just give me a little info to run with ASAP please 
Have you asked Mark - gam the non union side? 

Sent from my iPad 

On May 1, 2018, at 10:21 AM, David Mitchell 
<mailto > > wrote: 

Have no issue 
Below are the ones I have spoken to and met with 

JG 
NOHO 
Josh Capon 
Arufy 
Craveable 
Seasons 
Major Food Group 
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DAVID MITCHELL 

<https://maps.google.com/?q=745+Fifth+Avenue++%0D%0A+New+York+NY+10151+%0D%0A+USA&entry=gmai 
l&source=g> 

<https://maps.google.com/?q=745+Fifth+Avenue++%0D%0A+New+York+NY+10151+%0D%0A+USA&entry=gmai 
l&source=g> 

Mitchell Holdings LLC 
745 Fifth Avenue 

<https://maps.google.com/?q=745+Fifth+Avenue++%0D%0A+New+York+NY+10151+%0D%0A+USA&entry=gmail&sourc 
ers> 

New York NY 10151 
chttps://maps.google.com/?q=745+Fifth+Avenue++%0D%0A+New+York+NY+10151+%0D%0A+USA&entry=gmail&sourc 
e=g> 

USA 
<https://maps.google.com/?q=745+Fifth+Avenue++%0D%0A+New+York+NY+10151+%0D%0A+USA&entry=gmail&sourc 
e=g> 

<mailto 
On May 1, 2018, at 10:18 AM, Stephen Hanson 

> wrote: 

RANDY did not Cfm this but seems ok to me 
I really don't want to lose the 36 hours - do you have a issue me trying to help 

find a restaurant Mgmt company to run the restaurant for the next few weeks ? 

Sent from my iPad 

On May 1, 2018, at 10:16 AM, David Mitchell 
> wrote: 

We have a meeting at Howie office set up for Wednesday at 4 

Howie I believe confirmed it 

DAVID MITCHELL 

<https://maps.google.com/?q=745+Fifth+Avenue++%0D%0A+Newi-York+NY+10151+%0D%0A+USA&entry=gmai 
l&source=g> 
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<https://maps.google.com/?q=745+Fifth+Avenue++%0D%0A+New+York+NY+10151+%0D%0A+USA&entry=gmai 
I&source=g> 

Mitchell Holdings LLC 
745 Fifth Avenue 

<https://maps.google.comfic=745+Fifth+Avenue++%0D%0A+New+York+NY+10151+%0D%0A+USA&entry=gmail&sourc 
e=g> 

New York NY 10151 
chttps://maps.google.com/?q=745+Fifth+Avenue++%0D%0A+New+York+NY+10151+%0D%0A+USA&entry=gmail&sourc 
e=g> 

USA 
<https://maps.google.comfiq=745+Fifth+Avenue++%0D%0A+New+York+NY+10151+%0D%0A+USA&entry=gmail&sourc 
e=g> 

On May 1, 2018, at 10:11 AM, Stephen Hanson <I MM 
<mailto > wrote: 

Since Randy is on vacation and not responded to Howies prior emails and time is 
of the essence 

Do you have any issue if I contact mark from gam or any other restaurant Mgmt 
company to try to find a management company to take over the operations of the restaurant at life hotel for the next 4 
or 5 weeks 

Sent from my iPad 

please note 

The information contained in this communication is 
confidential, may be attorney-client privileged, may 
constitute inside information, and is intended only for 
the use of the addressee. It is the property of 
JEE 
Unauthorized use, disclosure or copying of this 
communication or any part thereof is strictly prohibited 
and may be unlawful. If you have received this 
communication in error, please notify us immediately by 
return e-mail or by e-mail to jeevacation@gmail.com <mailto:jeevacation@gmail.com> , and 
destroy this communication and all copies thereof, 
including all attachments. copyright -all rights reserved 
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please note 

The information contained in this communication is 
confidential, may be attorney-client privileged, may 
constitute inside information, and is intended only for 
the use of the addressee. It is the property of 
JEE 
Unauthorized use, disclosure or copying of this 
communication or any part thereof is strictly prohibited 
and may be unlawful. If you have received this 
communication in error, please notify us immediately by 
return e-mail or by e-mail to jeevacation@gmail.com <mailtoleevacation@gmail.com> , and 
destroy this communication and all copies thereof, 
including all attachments. copyright -all rights reserved 
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